
Kontaktliste Handelspartner
Contact list counterparts

Leiter Front Office | Prokurist 
Head of Front Office | general manager

Klaus Schechinger +49 (0)2102 939 77-14 klaus.schechinger@quantum.de

Portfoliomanager | Strom & Gas-Händler
Portfoliomanager power & gas

Eyüp Oguz +49 (0)2102 939 77-20 eyuep.oguz@quantum.de

Matthias Lohse +49 (0)2102 939 77-17 matthias.lohse@quantum.de

Alexander Beckmann +49 (0)2102 939 77-61 alexander.beckmann@quantum.de

Matthias Abele +49 (0)2102 939 77-39 matthias.abele@quantum.de

Jana Kott +49 (0)2102 939 77-22 jana.kott@quantum.de

Hind Seiferth +49 (0)2102 939 77-64 hind.seiferth@quantum.de

Katharina Avenarius katharina.avenarius@quantum.de

Rico Neumann +49 (0)2102 939 77-12 rico.neumann@quantum.de

Intraday/Optimierung
Intraday/Optimization

Jan Knoche +49 (0)2102 939 77-67 jan.knoche@quantum.de

Björn Tumbrink +49 (0)2102 939 77-29 bjoern.tumbrink@quantum.de

Khouschnaf Ibrahim +49 (0)2102 939 77-19 khouschnaf.ibrahim@quantum.de

Handelsbestätigungen Strom & Gas
Confirmations power & gas

Telefax +49 (0)2102 939 77-38

Wir weisen darauf hin, dass Telefonate mit dem Front Office aufgezeichnet werden können.  
We would like to point out that telephone calls made to and from the Front Office could be recorded.

gültig ab: 01. Februar 2018
valid from: Feb. 01, 2018

Geschäftszeiten Business hours 
Mo-Fr 08:00-17:00

Front Office
Folgende Personen sind autorisierte Händler und Portfolio- 
manager. Sie sind berechtigt, Energie-Geschäfte im Namen und  
auf Rechnung der Quantum GmbH durchzuführen:

The following persons are authorized traders and portfolio managers.  
They are entitled to act on behalf of and for the account of Quantum GmbH:



Risikomanagement 
Risk management

Daniel Arlt +49 (0)2102 939 77-10  daniel.arlt@quantum.de

Markttransparenz
Market transparency

REMIT (Regulation on wholesale Energy Market  
Integrity and Transparency)

Acer Co A00008619.DE

Email-Kontakt ecom@quantum.de

Allgemeine Telefax- 
Nummer General telefax +49 (0)2102 939 77-34

EMIR (European Market Infrastructure Regulation)

Legal Entity Identifier (LEI)  529900DKVG7FBS03RT70

Clearing Status NFC-

Portfolioabstimmung /  
Abweichungs- oder  
Konfliktmeldung
Portfolio matching / Notifica-
tion of differences or conflicts

backoffice@quantum.de

gültig ab: 01. Februar 2018
valid from: Feb. 01, 2018

Risikomanagement 
Markttransparenz
Risk management | Market transparency

Kontaktliste Handelspartner
Contact list counterparts



Ansprechpartner 
Contact

Team BKM Strom +49 (2151) 98 2048 bkm_strom@quantum.de

Team BKM Gas +49 (2151) 98 2047 bkm_gas@quantum.de

Bilanzkreis- und  
Prognosemanagement
Balancing group and prognosis management

EDIFACT-Nachrichten (1:1-Marktkommunikation)
EDIFACT messages (1:1 market communication)

Strom 
Power 

edi-strom@quantum.de Gas 
Natural Gas 

edi-gas@quantum.de

Der EDIFACT-Nachrichtenaustausch findet gemäß EDI@ENERGY-Kommunikationsrichtlinie statt.  
The EDIFACT communication follows the EDI@ENERGY communication guideline.

Bilanzkreise
Balancing groups 

Strom  
Power

Bilanzkreis 11X-QUANTUM----9

Gas  
Natural gas

Bilanzkreis Marktgebiet 
Gaspool H-Gas  

GASPOOLEH3900000

Bilanzkreis Marktgebiet 
Gaspool L-Gas  

GASPOOLEL1860000

Bilanzkreis Marktgebiet 
NCG H-Gas

NCHB400114660000

Bilanzkreis Marktgebiet 
NCG L-Gas

NCLB400117860000

Biogas Bilanzkreis  
Marktgebiet NCG H-Gas

NCHBBIO411310000

Biogas Bilanzkreis  
Marktgebiet NCG L-Gas

NCLBBIO411320000

Marktpartner ID (BDEW-Nr.)
Market partner ID (BDEW-Nr.)

9904688000005

Allgemeine E-Mail-Adresse für 
Fahrplanmanagement  
General e-mail schedule management

fahrplanmanagement@quantum.de

Allgemeine Telefax-Nummer
General telefax 

+49 (2151) 9833 2048

24/7 Bereitschaftsnummer
24/7 Hotline 

+49 (0) 171 9747042

gültig ab: 01. Februar 2018
valid from: Feb. 01, 2018

Anschrift 
Address

Quantum GmbH
Balcke-Dürr-Allee 1, 40882 Ratingen

Kontaktliste Handelspartner
Contact list counterparts

DVGW-Codenummer
DVGW-Codenumber

9800098400001


